The

lowa Review

VOLUME TWENTY-SIX NUMBER TWO 1996

Abrcgo, Anglin, Armantrout, Avila, Bailey, Bell, Bernstein,

Berssenbrugge, Boruch, Brossard, Carpenter, Carson, Chin,
Clover, Cooley, Coolidge, Dahlen, Dana, Davidson,
Derricotte, Diaz-Duque, DuPlessis, Earl, Firer, Fraser,
Glancy, Graham, Grieves, Guest, Hall, Hejinian, Herrera,
Hillman, Howe, Hunt, Jordan, Komunyakaa, Kostelanetz,
Lauterbach, Levine, Lux, Mac Cormack, Mackey, Mardis,
Martinez, McCaffery, McCrae, McHugh, Miller, Palmer,
Perelman, Retallack, Robles. Rogers, Rohrer, Shields,
Silliman, Spahr, Stern, Stricker, Tate, Tolliver, Tsui,
Vermaas, Waldrop, Wright, Zaarcluz

|| ||02
9

7447081778

o
University of lowa S@J%
is collaborating with JSTOR to digitize, preserve, and extend access to Oz

The lowa Review RINORY
WwWw.jstor.org




The Iowa Review is a literary magazine published by the Depart-
ment of English and the Graduate College of The University of Iowa.

David Hamilton, Editor

Adalaide Morris, Cherry Mubhanji, Guest Editors

Mary Hussmann, Associate Editor

Creston Lea, Valerie Savior, Corrine Madden, Assistant Editors
David Baldus, Frank Conroy, Charles Kremenak, Judy Polumbaum,
Leslie Sims, Thomas Walz, Advisory Board

Our special thanks to Becky Soglin and FEileen Bartos for their careful
proofreading.

Again our cover art is by Donald Justice. On the front, a scene
from a railroad yard in northern Florida, pastel on paper, 5 x 15'%;
on the back a linocut entitled “Payday,” 4 x 6 inches. We should
add that his painting of a store front on our first issue this year
was a scene from Boston, Georgia rather than from Miami.

The Iowa Review is indexed in Abstracts of English Studies, American
Bibliography of Slavic and East European Studies, American Humanities
Index, Bibliography of English Language and Literature, Index of American
Periodical Verse, Index to Book Reviews in the Humanities, Modern Language
Association Bibliography, and Poem finder.

Send subscriptions, submissions, and any inquiries to The Iowa Re-
view, 308 EPB, The University of Iowa, Iowa City, lowa 52242-1492.
Please see our ad in the back for subscription information. We
are not reading until fall of 1996.

Copyright © 1996, by The University of Iowa. All rights reserved.



Summer 1996
Volume 26, Number 2

M. Carmen Abrego
Cynthia Anglin
Rae Armantrout

Marita Avila
Jannett Bailey

Marvin Bell
Charles Bernstein

Mei-mei Berssenbrugge
Marianne Boruch
Nicole Brossard
William Carpenter
Anne Carson

Marilyn Chin

Joshua Clover

Nicole Cooley
Clark Coolidge
Beverly Dahlen

Robert Dana
Michael Davidson

Toi Derricotte

O. E Diaz-Dugque
Rachel Blau DuPlessis
Martin Earl

Susan Firer
Kathleen Fraser

The

Towa Review

oo N Ul b =

11
12
16

18
21
24
27
29
31
34
35
36
38
40
46
48
49
52
53
54
56
59
60
61
65

Introduction

Entering an American Classroom

The Melody of Melanin

Her References

There

Séance

After Images

Drifting

from The Book of the Dead Man

From an ongoing interview with
Tom Beckett

The Doll

Bird Passing

Eyes Contact

Ghosts

TV Men: Artaud

from Border Songs

The Novel

The Map Room

The Catherine Wheel

The Standpoints of Janet Death

from A Reading

Closer

Polyp

Sentences

Named

Shoe Repair Business

Why don’t I?

Draft 26: M-m-ry

The Old Queer

Road

Lilacs

Cue or Starting Point



Diane Glancy

Jorie Graham

Catron Grieves
Barbara Guest
Shelly L. Hall

Lyn Hejinian

Juan Felipe Herrera

Brenda Hillman
Susan Howe
Erica Hunt

June Jordan

Yusef Komunyakaa
Richard Kostelanetz

Ann Lauterbach
Mark Levine

Thomas Lux

Karen Mac Cormack
Nathaniel Mackey
Jas. Mardis

68

68
69

69

70
72
74
76
79
94
99
100

101
103
105
105
106
107
111
112
119

121
124
125
126

127
128
129
132
139
141

Generalist Custer my highway man
my trucker

The Buff at Red Hart Cafe

Caint aint Abel, pastel on brown
paper bag

Blue House with People, Bill Traylor,
colored pencil on cardboard

Untitled Two

The Guardian Angel of Not Feeling

Indian Car

Multiplicity

Ashes

from A Border Comedy

My Rice Queens

Jute-Boy at the Naturalization
Derby

Busy Week

from “Frame Structures”

Starting with A

Ecstasy

City of Heaven

Mid-year Report: for Haruko

For Peter

The Archivist

from Transformations: A Poetry-Film
Story Board

Bramble Portrait

Jack and Jill

Numbers

The River Between the Train and
the Highway

This Space Available

And Still It Comes

Intrados

Song of the Andoumboulou: 33

Night Visits

The Remembrance



Dionisio D. Martinez

Steve McCaffery

Jacqueline McCrae
Heather McHugh

Jane Miller
Michael Palmer
Bob Perelman
Joan Retallack

Margarita Luna Robles

Pattiann Rogers

Matthew Rohrer
Nicole Shields
Ron Silliman

Juliana Spahr
Gerald Stern

Meredith Stricker
James Tate

Audrey Tolliver
Kitty Tsui

Lori Vermaas
Rosmarie Waldrop

Charles Wright

Zaarcluz

145
146

147
148
149
150
151
153
154
156
156
157
159

163

167
168

170
171
172
173
174
179
184
186
188
190
191
193
194
196
198
199
201
202
203

Materia Prima

The Prodigal Son, Mr. DeMille,
Norma Desmond, Billy Wilder,
Claude Monet, et al.

Minima Moralia

The Tic of a Log which Commits it

X

We Can’t Come Close

After a Second

Early American

Autobiography 7

Reproduction

Ohio

The Wounded Boundary

The Woman in the Chinese Room
..... A Prospective

What Frida Kahlo Thought of the
Suicide of Dorothy Hale, 1939

The Way I'm Taught by Heart

Creation by the Presence of
Absence: City Coyote in Rain

After the Wedding Party

Jumbo

Southern Hospitality #2

Momma In Red

from Under

from Witness

December 1, 1994

Wailing

from The Lightning Hive Opera

Edge City

Shut Up and Eat Your Toad

I Be

Suzy Wong’s Been Dead a Long Time

The Conversation I Always Have

Acquire Within

Urgent Silt

China Mail

Jesuit Graves

Can’t bury a tail (a languished poem)



The Tim McGinnis Award

We are pleased to announce that the sixth winner of the McGinnis
Award is Rochelle Nameroff, for her poem, “Meditation at Chez
Panisse,” from Volume 25/3. This award, in the amount of $500,
is given irregularly to authors of work with a light or humorous
touch and is made possible by the generous contributions of Mr.
McGinnis’s family and friends.




	Article Contents
	[unnumbered]
	[unnumbered]
	[unnumbered]
	[unnumbered]
	[unnumbered]
	[unnumbered]

	Issue Table of Contents
	The Iowa Review, Vol. 26, No. 2 (Summer, 1996), pp. 1-212
	Front Matter
	Introduction [p. 1-1]
	Entering an American Classroom [pp. 2-4]
	The Melody of Melanin [p. 5-5]
	Her References [pp. 6-7]
	There [p. 8-8]
	Séance [p. 9-9]
	After Images [p. 10-10]
	Drifting [p. 11-11]
	From "The Book of the Dead Man": About the Dead Man and Bloodlines (#36); More about the Dead Man and Bloodlines; About the Dead Man and the Cardboard Box (#50); More about the Dead Man and the Cardboard Box;  About the Dead Man and Taxidermy (#3); More about the Dead Man and Taxidermy [pp. 12-15]
	From an Ongoing Interview with Tom Beckett [pp. 16-17]
	The Doll [pp. 18-20]
	Bird Passing [pp. 21-23]
	Eyes Contact [pp. 24-26]
	Ghosts [pp. 27-28]
	TV Men: Artaud [pp. 29-30]
	From "Border Songs": How Deep Is the River of God?; I Am Waiting; Get Rid of the X; Song of the Giant Calabash [pp. 31-33]
	The Novel [p. 34-34]
	The Map Room [p. 35-35]
	The Catherine Wheel: Durnbach, the Graveyard; Airline Highway, New Orleans; A Girl's Guide to the Saints [pp. 36-37]
	The Standpoints of Janet Death [pp. 38-39]
	From "A Reading" [pp. 40-45]
	Closer [pp. 46-47]
	Polyp [p. 48-48]
	Sentences [pp. 49-51]
	Named [pp. 52-53]
	Shoe Repair Business [p. 53-53]
	Why Don't I? [pp. 54-55]
	Draft 26: M-m-ry [pp. 56-58]
	The Old Queer [pp. 59-60]
	Road [p. 60-60]
	Lilacs [pp. 61-64]
	Cue or Starting Point: Bird; Bird; Tree; Cloud; Tree; Bird; Bird; Cloud [pp. 65-67]
	Generalist Custer My Highway Man My Trucker [p. 68-68]
	The Buff at Red Hart Cafe [p. 68-68]
	Caint aint Abel, Pastel on Brown Paper Bag [p. 69-69]
	"Blue House with People", Bill Traylor, Colored Pencil on Cardboard [p. 69-69]
	Untitled Two [pp. 70-72]
	The Guardian Angel of "Not Feeling" [pp. 72-73]
	Indian Car [pp. 74-75]
	Multiplicity [pp. 76-78]
	Ashes, Ashes... [pp. 79-93]
	From "A Border Comedy" [pp. 94-98]
	My Rice Queens [p. 99-99]
	Jute-Boy at the Naturalization Derby [p. 100-100]
	Busy Week: Being Busy; Very Busy; Really Busy [pp. 101-102]
	From "Frame Structures" [pp. 103-104]
	Starting with A [p. 105-105]
	Ecstasy [pp. 105-106]
	City of Heaven [p. 106-106]
	Mid-Year Report: For Haruko [pp. 107-110]
	For Peter [p. 111-111]
	The Archivist [pp. 112-118]
	From "Transformations: A Poetry-Film Story Board" [pp. 119-120]
	Bramble Portrait [pp. 121-123]
	Jack and Jill [pp. 124-125]
	Numbers [p. 125-125]
	The River between the Train and the Highway [p. 126-126]
	This Space Available [p. 127-127]
	And Still It Comes [p. 128-128]
	Intrados [pp. 129-131]
	Song of the Andoumboulou: 33 [pp. 132-138]
	Night Visits [pp. 139-141]
	The Remembrance [pp. 141-144]
	Materia Prima [p. 145-145]
	The Prodigal Son, Mr. DeMille, Norma Desmond, Billy Wilder, Claude Monet, et al. [p. 146-146]
	Minima Moralia [p. 147-147]
	The Tic of a Log Which Commits It [p. 148-148]
	X [p. 149-149]
	We Can't Come Close [pp. 150-151]
	After a Second [pp. 151-152]
	Early American [p. 153-153]
	Autobiography 7 [pp. 154-155]
	Reproduction [p. 156-156]
	Ohio [pp. 156-157]
	The Wounded Boundary [pp. 157-158]
	The Woman in the Chinese Room..... A Prospective [pp. 159-162]
	What Frida Kahlo Thought of the Suicide of Dorothy Hale, 1939: Frida's Vision; Frida's Painting; Death; Life/Death [pp. 163-166]
	The Way I'm Taught by Heart [pp. 167-168]
	Creation by the Presence of Absence: City Coyote in Rain [pp. 168-169]
	After the Wedding Party [p. 170-170]
	Jumbo [p. 171-171]
	Southern Hospitality # 2 [p. 172-172]
	Momma in Red [p. 173-173]
	From "Under" [pp. 174-178]
	From "Witness" [pp. 179-183]
	December 1, 1994 [pp. 184-185]
	Wailing [pp. 186-187]
	From the Lightning Hive Opera [pp. 188-189]
	Edge City [p. 190-190]
	Shut up and Eat Your Toad [pp. 191-192]
	I Be [p. 193-193]
	Suzy Wong's Been Dead a Long Time [pp. 194-195]
	The Conversation I Always Have [pp. 196-197]
	Acquire Within [pp. 198-199]
	Urgent Silt [pp. 199-200]
	China Mail [p. 201-201]
	Jesuit Graves [p. 202-202]
	Can't Bury a Tail (A Languished Poem) [p. 203-203]
	Back Matter



