Iowa Review

VOLUME TWENTY-SIX

NUMBER TWO

1996



Àbrego, Anglin, Armantrout, Avila, Bailey, Bell, Bernstein, Berssenbrugge, Boruch, Brossard, Carpenter, Carson, Chin, Clover, Cooley, Coolidge, Dahlen, Dana, Davidson, Derricotte, Diaz-Duque, DuPlessis, Earl, Firer, Fraser, Glancy, Graham, Grieves, Guest, Hall, Hejinian, Herrera, Hillman, Howe, Hunt, Jordan, Komunyakaa, Kostelanetz, Lauterbach, Levine, Lux, Mac Cormack, Mackey, Mardis, Martínez, McCaffery, McCrae, McHugh, Miller, Palmer, Perelman, Retallack, Robles, Rogers, Rohrer, Shields, Silliman, Spahr, Stern, Stricker, Tate, Tolliver, Tsui, Vermaas, Waldrop, Wright, Zaarcluz



The Iowa Review is a literary magazine published by the Department of English and the Graduate College of The University of Iowa.

David Hamilton, Editor
Adalaide Morris, Cherry Muhanji, Guest Editors
Mary Hussmann, Associate Editor
Creston Lea, Valerie Savior, Corrine Madden, Assistant Editors
David Baldus, Frank Conroy, Charles Kremenak, Judy Polumbaum,
Leslie Sims, Thomas Walz, Advisory Board

Our special thanks to Becky Soglin and Eileen Bartos for their careful proofreading.

Again our cover art is by Donald Justice. On the front, a scene from a railroad yard in northern Florida, pastel on paper, 5¹/₄ x 15¹/₄; on the back a linocut entitled "Payday," 4 x 6 inches. We should add that his painting of a store front on our first issue this year was a scene from Boston, Georgia rather than from Miami.

The Iowa Review is indexed in Abstracts of English Studies, American Bibliography of Slavic and East European Studies, American Humanities Index, Bibliography of English Language and Literature, Index of American Periodical Verse, Index to Book Reviews in the Humanities, Modern Language Association Bibliography, and Poem finder.

Send subscriptions, submissions, and any inquiries to *The Iowa Review*, 308 EPB, The University of Iowa, Iowa City, Iowa 52242-1492. Please see our ad in the back for subscription information. We are not reading until fall of 1996.

Copyright © 1996, by The University of Iowa. All rights reserved.

Summer 1996 Volume 26, Number 2 Volume 27 Volume 28 Volume 28 Volume 29 Volume 29

	1	Introduction
M. Carmen Àbrego	2	Entering an American Classroom
Cynthia Anglin	5	The Melody of Melanin
Rae Armantrout	6	Her References
	8	There
Marita Avila	9	Séance
Jannett Bailey	10	After Images
	11	Drifting
Marvin Bell	12	from The Book of the Dead Man
Charles Bernstein	16	From an ongoing interview with
		Tom Beckett
Mei-mei Berssenbrugge	18	The Doll
Marianne Boruch	21	Bird Passing
Nicole Brossard	24	Eyes Contact
William Carpenter	27	Ghosts
Anne Carson	29	TV Men: Artaud
Marilyn Chin	31	from Border Songs
Joshua Clover	34	The Novel
	35	The Map Room
Nicole Cooley	36	The Catherine Wheel
Clark Coolidge	38	The Standpoints of Janet Death
Beverly Dahlen	40	from A Reading
Robert Dana	46	Closer
Michael Davidson	48	Polyp
	49	Sentences
Toi Derricotte	52	Named
	53	Shoe Repair Business
O. F. Diaz-Duque	54	Why don't I?
Rachel Blau DuPlessis	56	Draft 26: M-m-ry
Martin Earl	59	The Old Queer
	60	Road
Susan Firer	61	Lilacs
Kathleen Fraser	65	Cue or Starting Point

Diane Glancy	68	Generalist Custer my highway man my trucker
	68	The Buff at Red Hart Cafe
	69	Caint aint Abel, pastel on brown
		paper bag
	69	Blue House with People, Bill Traylor,
		colored pencil on cardboard
Jorie Graham	70	Untitled Two
	72	The Guardian Angel of Not Feeling
Catron Grieves	74	Indian Car
Barbara Guest	76	Multiplicity
Shelly L. Hall	79	Ashes
Lyn Hejinian	94	from A Border Comedy
Juan Felipe Herrera	99	My Rice Queens
	100	Jute-Boy at the Naturalization
		Derby
Brenda Hillman	101	Busy Week
Susan Howe	103	from "Frame Structures"
Erica Hunt	105	Starting with A
	105	Ecstasy
	106	City of Heaven
June Jordan	107	Mid-year Report: for Haruko
	111	For Peter
Yusef Komunyakaa	112	The Archivist
Richard Kostelanetz	119	from Transformations: A Poetry-Film
		Story Board
Ann Lauterbach	121	Bramble Portrait
Mark Levine	124	Jack and Jill
	125	Numbers
Thomas Lux	126	The River Between the Train and
		the Highway
	127	This Space Available
	128	And Still It Comes
Karen Mac Cormack	129	Intrados
Nathaniel Mackey	132	Song of the Andoumboulou: 33
Jas. Mardis	139	Night Visits
	141	The Remembrance

Dionisio D. Martínez	145	Materia Prima
	146	The Prodigal Son, Mr. DeMille,
		Norma Desmond, Billy Wilder,
		Claude Monet, et al.
Steve McCaffery	147	Minima Moralia
JU 1	148	The Tic of a Log which Commits it
Jacqueline McCrae	149	X
Heather McHugh	150	We Can't Come Close
Ü	151	After a Second
Jane Miller	153	Early American
Michael Palmer	154	Autobiography 7
Bob Perelman	156	Reproduction
	156	Ohio
	157	The Wounded Boundary
Joan Retallack	159	The Woman in the Chinese Room
-		A Prospective
Margarita Luna Robles	163	What Frida Kahlo Thought of the
		Suicide of Dorothy Hale, 1939
Pattiann Rogers	167	The Way I'm Taught by Heart
	168	Creation by the Presence of
		Absence: City Coyote in Rain
Matthew Rohrer	170	After the Wedding Party
	171	Jumbo
Nicole Shields	172	Southern Hospitality #2
	173	Momma In Red
Ron Silliman	174	from Under
Juliana Spahr	179	from Witness
Gerald Stern	184	December 1, 1994
	186	Wailing
Meredith Stricker	188	from The Lightning Hive Opera
James Tate	190	Edge City
	191	Shut Up and Eat Your Toad
Audrey Tolliver	193	I Be
Kitty Tsui	194	Suzy Wong's Been Dead a Long Time
Lori Vermaas	196	The Conversation I Always Have
Rosmarie Waldrop	198	Acquire Within
	199	Urgent Silt
Charles Wright	201	China Mail
	202	Jesuit Graves
Zaarcluz	203	Can't bury a tail (a languished poem)

The Tim McGinnis Award

We are pleased to announce that the sixth winner of the McGinnis Award is Rochelle Nameroff, for her poem, "Meditation at Chez Panisse," from Volume 25/3. This award, in the amount of \$500, is given irregularly to authors of work with a light or humorous touch and is made possible by the generous contributions of Mr. McGinnis's family and friends.